Liquidated damages for failing to timely attain Substantial Completion and final
completion are not additive and will not be imposed concurrently. 

Article 5. CONTRACT PRICE 

5.01 OWNER shall pay CONTRACTOR for completion of the Work in accordance with the Contract 
Documents an amount in current funds as follows: 

THIRTY FIVE MILLION THREE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 
($35,320,000.00) 

A. For all Work, at the prices stated in CONTRACTOR's Bid, attached hereto as an exhibit.
The awarded contract amount includes the Lump Sum Base Bid Plus Bid Alternatives. 

B. All specific cash allowances are included in the Contract Price and have been computed